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List of shortlisted candidates-Kirehe : 08/10/2021 

 
No ApplicantId LastName FirstName Email position School center Date Time 

1 21072604IE ABIJURU Marie Gerardine geraabijuru@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

2 2100072045 APPOLINAIRE NZEYIMANA  nzeyiappolinaire@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

3 21113953DE BARERE Adelaide badelaide329@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

4 21080199GI BATAMURIZA Claudine batamurizaclaudine02@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

5 21080199GI BATAMURIZA Claudine batamurizaclaudine02@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

6 21081722BI BENEGUSENGA Solange benesolange21@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

7 21116863CG BENEGUSENGA Chantal benegusengachanta@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

8 21044195EC BENEGUSENGA Donathilla benegusengadonathille@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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9 21105694EC BIZIMANA Phocas ph4287254@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

10 21037558DE BUGENIMANA Jean Marie Vianney j.bugenimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

11 21096759FA BUREGEYA Mathias buregeyam@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

12 21061048IE BWIMBA Benjamin bwimba60@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

13 21061048IE BWIMBA Benjamin bwimba60@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

14 21030970CG BYIRINGIRO Divine divinebyiringiro@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

15 21020778DE DUHIMBAZIMANA Theogene tduhimbaze@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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16 21109289CG DUSABE Heri dusabeheli@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

17 21029709CG DUSABIMANA Josephine dusajose30@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

18 21111451EC DUSABIMANA Josine dusabejo11@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

19 2100012122 DUSABIREMA Vincent dusabeviny@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

20 21019740CG DUSENGE Providence duseprovi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

21 21019740CG DUSENGE Providence duseprovi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

22 21091310BI DUSHIMIYIMANA Leon dushimile@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

23 21024333CG FRIDAY Patrick patricfr77@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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24 21078682GI FURAHA Adolphe dofuraha@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

25 21084357AA GAFARANGA Etienne gafareti13@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

26 21088625EC GASANA Innocent igasana7@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

27 2121145029 GATERA STEVEN stevengatera5@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

28 21021873GI GIRUKWAYO Pascal girukwayopascal123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

29 21021873GI GIRUKWAYO Pascal girukwayopascal123@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

30 21215143AA HABAKURAMA Eric erichabakurama430@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

31 21060898IE HABANABAKIZE Jean Bosco boscohabana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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32 21060898IE HABANABAKIZE Jean Bosco boscohabana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

33 21025703CG HABIMANA Benjamin habimbenjamin@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

34 21095532HG HABIYAMBERE Jean Baptiste jeanbaptisteh57@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

35 21015279BI HABUMUREMYI Jean Claude muremyi12@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

36 21020368CG HAFASHIMANA Daniel hafashadaniel10@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

37 2100044286 HAGUMINSHUTI Theoneste haguminshutitheoneste@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

38 2100044286 HAGUMINSHUTI Theoneste haguminshutitheoneste@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

39 21095142CG HAKIZAMUNGU Emmanuel emmanuelhakizamungu315@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

40 21067163CG HAKIZIMANA Ferdinand fercyusa@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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41 21089302FA HAKIZIMANA Théogene hakizimanatheogene74@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

42 2100058492 HAKIZIMANA Valens hakizimanav0@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

43 2100106124 HAKIZIMANA Evariste evaristehakizimana564@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

44 21042514FA HAKIZIMANA Fulgence hakifulgence@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

45 21089302FA HAKIZIMANA Théogene hakizimanatheogene74@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

46 2121529058 HAREMIMANA Vincent vincenthaba6@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

47 21040299BI HARERIMANA Jean Baptiste captainbaptist@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

48 21022795IE HARERIMANA Emmanuel hareraemy02@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

49 21040299BI HARERIMANA Jean Baptiste captainbaptist@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

50 2100096296 HATANGIMANA Augustin hatangimanaa918@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

51 2100008026 HATEGEKIMANA Jean Pierre hategekap7@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

52 21116486DE HATEGEKIMANA Laurent hategekimanalaurent90@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

53 21116486DE HATEGEKIMANA Laurent hategekimanalaurent90@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

54 21089921CG HATUNGIMANA KUN-EDUFabien fabienhatungimana4@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

55 21109893BI HAVUGIMANA Philippe phavuga@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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56 21025371DE IMANIZABAYO Jean Paul imanizabayojeanpaul1@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

57 21052545IE INGABIRE Jeannette ingajeannette7@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

58 21015203EC IRAKOZE Providence providenceirakoze@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

59 21010381IE IRAMBONA Benjamin irabenbenjamin@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

60 21045582HG IRASUBIZA Joselyne irasubizajose@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

61 21078425HG IREMAKWINSHI Jean Claude jeanclaudeiremakwinshi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

62 21088480DE ISHAKAJE Paul ishakajepaul@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

63 21088480DE ISHAKAJE Paul ishakajepaul@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

64 21024405CG IYAKAREMYE Albert ikaremye@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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65 21113160HG JOSEPH MBARUSHIMANA mbarushimanajoseph1981@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

66 21011959AA KAGISHA Cyprien kagishacyprien@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

67 21098993HG KANKINDI Angelique angeliquekankindi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

68 21098993HG KANKINDI Angelique angeliquekankindi@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

69 21216792AA KANKUYO Fiona fionakankuyo11@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

70 2100070669 KAYITESI Anne Marie kayitesianne2020@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

71 21087984BI KAYITESI Marie Leatitia kayitesi.leatitia@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

72 21087984BI KAYITESI Marie Leatitia kayitesi.leatitia@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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73 21073416AA KAZUNGU Arthemon arthemonkazungu@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Biology teacher 
A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

74 21045610BI KUBWIMANA Jean Marie Vianney kubwimanajmv@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

75 21108612BI Leatitia NAKURE  leatitianakure@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

76 21025316AA MAJYAMBERE Jean Paul jeanpaulma21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

77 21113391BI MANIRAFASHA Valens valensmanirafasha617@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

78 2100018133 MANIRAGABA Cyprien nzizacyprien@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Physics teacher 
A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

79 21066871BI Maniragena Vestine maniragena2020@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

80 21065626GI MANIRAKIZA Ildephonse mimanirakiza@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

81 21065626GI MANIRAKIZA Ildephonse mimanirakiza@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

82 21070135BI MANIRAKIZA Emmanuel manirakizae79@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

83 21065626GI MANIRAKIZA Ildephonse mimanirakiza@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

84 21042194BI MANIRAREBA Janvier manirarebaj18@gmail.com 

Geography and 
Economics 
teacher A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

85 21044010IE MANIRIHO Leonard leonardmaniriho77@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

86 21101853BI MUGUNGA Fred fredmugunga1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

87 21101853BI MUGUNGA Fred fredmugunga1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

88 21042511CG MUHAWENIMANA Sylvestre muhawesylve2017@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

89 2100049470 MUHOZA Oreste muhozaoreste@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  



 

 
Rwanda Basic Education 

Board 

P.O. BOX 3817, 

Kigali, Rwanda 

 

Toll Free 3020 

info@reb.rw 

www.reb.rw 

90 21090200AA MUJAWAMARIYA Theresie mujawamariyatheresie112@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

91 21215818IE MUKABAGWIRA Liberatha mukabagwiraliberatha2021@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

92 21089235AA MUKABUGINGO Olive bugingolive@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

93 2100093244 MUKAHUMUZA Josiane mukahumuzajosiann269@gmail.com 

English and 
Kinyarwanda 
teacher A0       

94 21074209HG MUKAMANA Felicité felicitemukamana1974@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

95 21079821CG MUKAMUGENZI Marie Josee mukamugenzimariejossee@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

96 21079821CG MUKAMUGENZI Marie Josee mukamugenzimariejossee@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

97 21079821CG MUKAMUGENZI Marie Josee mukamugenzimariejossee@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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98 21079821CG MUKAMUGENZI Marie Josee mukamugenzimariejossee@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

99 21070113DE MUKANDAYISENGA Clemantine mukandayisenga2090@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

100 21094476FA MUKANDIZEYE Seraphine mukandizeyeseraphine@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

101 21093783FA MUKANEZA Valentine mukanezavalentine68@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

102 21093783FA MUKANEZA Valentine mukanezavalentine68@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

103 2100052890 MUKANIZEYIMANA Florentine mukanizeyimanafr@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

104 21113754AA MUKANIZEYIMANA Marceline marcelinemukanizeyimana@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

105 21113754AA MUKANIZEYIMANA Marceline marcelinemukanizeyimana@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

106 21035423AA MUKANJISHI Josephine mukanjishijosephine1@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

107 21099872EC MUKANSANGA Mary marymukansanga@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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108 21068608FA MUKANTIBIBAZA Venerande venerande13muka@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

109 21069745CG MUKANTIRENGANYA Magnifique mmagnifiquegitego@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

110 21093489AA MUKANTWARI Elizabeth ntwaribetty@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

111 21093489AA MUKANTWARI Elizabeth ntwaribetty@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

112 21089992EC MUKANYANDWI Godelene mukanyandwigodelene19@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

113 21089992EC MUKANYANDWI Godelene mukanyandwigodelene19@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

114 21090664AA MUKARAMBE Martine mukarambem@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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115 21090664AA MUKARAMBE Martine mukarambem@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

116 21090792EC MUKASHYAKA Clementine mukashyaclementine@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

117 21035735GI MUKESHIMANA Christine christinemukeshimana6@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

118 21088953CG MUKESHIMANA Lea leanaome04@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

119 21213969HG MUNEZERO Gerardine nadjatigerard@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

120 21213969HG MUNEZERO Gerardine nadjatigerard@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

121 21041838FA MUNYANEZA Pacifique munyaneza1995@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

122 21098909GI MUNYENDANGUZA Paul munyendanguzapaul2020@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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123 21049312GI MUNYENGABE Alfred alfredmunyeng@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

124 21212884DE Munyentwari Desire  munyentwaridesire@14gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

125 21085693AA MUREBWAYIRE Beathe murebwabeat@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

126 2100046703 MUREKATETE Mediatrice mediatrice159@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

127 2100099932 MURENZI Valentin valentinmurenzi625@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

128 2100099932 MURENZI Valentin valentinmurenzi625@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

129 21071127BI MUREREYIMANA Gloriose murereyimanagloriose@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

130 21070600CG MURWANASHYAKA Joseph murwanashyakaj238@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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131 21113876FA MUSABISENGWA Marie Chantal musabisengwa@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

132 21067865DE MUSABYIMANA Francois musabyimana580@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

133 2100081957 MUSABYIMANA Fabien fabienmusabyimana9@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

134 21210587CG MUSENGIMANA Lea musengimanalea86@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

135 21098190IE MUSENGIMANA Donatha musengimanadonatha3@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

136 21108358IE MUSHIMIYIMANA Andre andremushimiyimana950@gmail.com Bursar 
GS 
NYAKARAMBI 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

137 21061514AA MUSONERA Frédéric musoneraf5@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

138 21061514AA MUSONERA Frédéric musoneraf5@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

139 21024915AA MUTABARUKA Venant venamutaba@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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140 21051458GI MUTESI Josianne josianemutesijose@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

141 21211474AA MUTUYIMANA Thacien mutuyimanathacien@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

142 21211474AA MUTUYIMANA Thacien mutuyimanathacien@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

143 21082689AA 
NAZANIA 
NIYONSENGA Jean Baptiste nazaniyo@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

144 21048858IE NDABARINZE Eric kazungueric7@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

145 21064708IE NDACYAYISENGA Etienne ndacyayisengae1996@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

146 21042588AA NDAGIJIMANA Erneste ndagijimanaernest@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
Physics teacher ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

147 21212662BI NDAGIJIMANA Claude cldndgjmn@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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148 21041725CG NDAGIJIMANA Emmanuel Philemon emmyphilos12@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

149 21211064HG NDAGIWENAYO Thacienne ndagiwenayothacienne@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

150 21099221GI NDAYAMBAJE Alphonse alphonsendayambaje73@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

151 21210770IE NDAYISABA Jonathan jonathanndayisaba9@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

152 21210770IE NDAYISABA Jonathan jonathanndayisaba9@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

153 21210770IE NDAYISABA Jonathan jonathanndayisaba9@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

154 21118082DE NDIKUBWIMANA Telesphore ndikuteles@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

155 21059283EC ndikumana peter ndikumanapeter9@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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156 21112364EC NDIKUMANA Etienne ndikumanaetienne07@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

157 21044683EC NDIRIKIRIKESHA Celestin ndirikirikeshac@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

158 21059448BI NDUWIMANA Jean Marie  Vianney nduwajmv20@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

159 21030079IE NGABOYISONGA Alexandre ngaboyisongaalexandre1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

160 21030079IE NGABOYISONGA Alexandre ngaboyisongaalexandre1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

161 21071027EC NGIRIMANA Jean jeangirimana20@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

162 21054445DE NIRINGIYIMANA Innocent niringiyimanainnocent5@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

163 21049354AA NIYIFASHA Ernest ernestniyifasha17@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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164 21097643AA NIYITEGEKA Barhelemy barthelemyniyitegeka@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

165 21097643AA NIYITEGEKA Barhelemy barthelemyniyitegeka@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

166 21059728GI NIYODUSABA Agnes agnesniyodusaba870@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

167 21070110AA NIYOMANA Joselyne niyomanajoselyne@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

168 21082685GI NIYONAMBAZA Perpetue niyoperpetue38@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

169 21092550IE NIYONSENGA Narcisse niyonsenganaricisse@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

170 21092550IE NIYONSENGA Narcisse niyonsenganaricisse@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

171 21043567EC NIYONSHUTI Isaie iniyonshuti3@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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172 21214540IE NIYONZIMA Emmanuel niyonzimaemanuel2021@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

173 21066802BI NKUNDABAGENZI Egide egidenkundabagenzi@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

174 21067026GI NKUNDIYE Ildephonse ildephonsenkundiye@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

175 21056290BI NKURUNZIZA Egide nkuruegide89@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

176 21043859EC NSABIMANA Fidele nsabimanafidele4@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

177 21023636FA NSABIMANA Audace nsabimanaauda@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

178 21006160AA NSANZINEZA Fabrice fabricensanzineza@yahoo.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

179 21088116HG NSENGIMANA Albert albertnsengimana8@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

180 21074299EC NSHIMIYIMANA Jean De Dieu nshimiyimanaj73@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Geography 
teacher A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

181 21090813IE NSHIMIYIMANA Elie elienshimiyimana7@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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182 21090813IE NSHIMIYIMANA Elie elienshimiyimana7@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

183 21211223EC NSHIMIYIMANA Emmanuel nshimiyimanae395@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

184 21045480IE NTAGWABIRA Emmanuel emmyntagwabira@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

185 21020481IE NTAKARUTIMANA Anselme ansentak1@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

186 21020481IE NTAKARUTIMANA Anselme ansentak1@yahoo.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

187 21014697CG NTIBIMENYA Fiacre fiacreterry1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

188 21114562IE NTIHABOSE Marie maryntihabosekabuye1990@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

189 21114562IE NTIHABOSE Marie maryntihabosekabuye1990@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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190 21044000FA NTWARANE Alphonse alphonsentwarane22@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

191 21091580GI NUBAHUMPATSE Nasson nassonnub01@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

192 21015004BI NYANDWI Francois francoisnyandwi120@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

193 21115826CG NYIRABAHIRE Marie Louise nyirabahiremarielouise44@gmail.com 

Entrepreneurship 
and Economics 
teacher A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

194 21077785FA NYIRABATSINDA Ruth nyirabatsinda7@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

195 21214157EC NYIRAHABIMFURA Laurence nyirahabimfura23@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

196 21105036GI NYIRANDAYAMBAJE Marie nyiramarie21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

197 21105036GI NYIRANDAYAMBAJE Marie nyiramarie21@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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198 21083619AA NYIRANEZA Delphine delphinenyiraneza7@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

199 21014563CG NYIRANSABIMANA Hillarie hillarie100@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

200 21051449EC NYIRANSENGIYUMVA Leah nyiransengiyumvaleah@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

201 21077231BI NYIRANZEYIMANA Euphrasie layan8202@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Computer 
Sciences teacher 
A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

202 21072551DE NYIRANZIRORERA Frodette nyiranzirorerafrodette@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

203 21069351DE NYIRATEGURA Amandine Cesarie amandinecesarie@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

204 21042113GI NZABANITA Jean Népomuscène jnzabanita95@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

205 21093235HG NZAVUGANKIZE Innocent nzavugainnocent@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

206 21115752AA NZAYISENGA Alexis nzayisengaalexis7@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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207 21115752AA NZAYISENGA Alexis nzayisengaalexis7@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

208 21086013FA NZIRUMBANJE Brigitte bnzirumbanje@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

209 21086013FA NZIRUMBANJE Brigitte bnzirumbanje@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

210 21106110CG OLIVE AKIMANA akimanaolive10@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

211 21076724FA PATRICK NIYONSHUTI  niyonshutipatrick914@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

212 21076724FA PATRICK NIYONSHUTI  niyonshutipatrick914@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

213 21073892IE PFUKAMUSENGE Pelagie pfukamusengep@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

214 21047779HG RUGIRA Sylvain sylvanusrugira@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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215 21047779HG RUGIRA Sylvain sylvanusrugira@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

216 21053839BI RUKUNDO Stanisilas stanislasrukundo@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

217 21029451IE RUTWAZA Anaclet rutwazaa@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

218 21081339DE RWAGASORE Jean de Dieu rwagasorejeandedieu11@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

219 21081339DE RWAGASORE Jean de Dieu rwagasorejeandedieu11@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

220 21086644HG RWIRASIRA Martin martinrwirasira@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

221 21118152BI SABITI Emmanuel emmanuelsabiiti5@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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222 2100023173 SABITI Jean Pierre jeanpierresabiti@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

223 2100023173 SABITI Jean Pierre jeanpierresabiti@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

224 21056754IE SAHOGUTETA Jeremie jeremiesahoguteta123@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

225 21095478IE SEBATWARE Epimaque sebatwareepimaque@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

226 21076501CG SEMUKUNGU Evariste evaristesemukungu@gmail.com 
Mathematics and 
ICT teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

227 21075295BI SHINGIRO Dieudonne shingirodieudonne2021@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

228 21050979HG Triphine NYIRANDIKUBWIMANA nyirandikubwimanat@gmail.com 

Biology and 
Geography 
teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

229 21111197BI TUMUSIFU Egide egidetumu@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

230 21075955IE TUMUTUYIMANA Isabelle mzabele654@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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231 21041989IE TURATSINZE Noel turatsinzenoel@gmail.com 

Physics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A0 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

232 2100042295 TURINAYO Alexandre alexandreturinayo60@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

233 2100019716 TUYISHIME Fabien fabientuyishime2010@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

234 2100019716 TUYISHIME Fabien fabientuyishime2010@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

235 2100041021 TUYIZERE Drothea drotheatuyizere@gmail.com 

Mathematics and 
Chemistry 
teacher A1 ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

236 21048280HG TUZAYISENGA Eraste tuzayisengaeraste1989@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

237 21052531BI TWAGIRAMUNGU Elysee elyseetwagiramungu@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

238 2100091411 UCIYIMIHIGO Francois uciyimihigofrancois46@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

239 21086883CG UMUHOZA Ange umuhozaange81@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  
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240 21086883CG UMUHOZA Ange umuhozaange81@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

241 21109730DE USABIMANA Judith judithusabimana@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

242 21024397EC UWAMAHORO Colette uwamahorocolette1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

243 21024397EC UWAMAHORO Colette uwamahorocolette1@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

244 21067107IE UWAMARAYIKA Vestine uwamarayikavine@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

245 21016158IE UWAMARIYA Beatrice betuwa50@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

246 21043694HG UWAMARIZA Joyce uwamarizajoyce@gmail.com 

Chemistry and 
Biology teacher 
A0 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

247 21014879CG UWAMUKIJIJE R. Donatien rdonatienuwamukijije@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

248 21014853AA UWASE Parton uwasedolly@gmail.com Bursar ES RUSUMO 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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249 21064117IE UWAYEZU Théonèste uwayezutheoneste82@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A1 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

250 21064117IE UWAYEZU Théonèste uwayezutheoneste82@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

251 21089962FA UWAYISENGA Alice uwayisengaa25@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

252 21089962FA UWAYISENGA Alice uwayisengaa25@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

253 21065781GI UWIMANA Jean Paul ujeanpaul5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

254 21065781GI UWIMANA Jean Paul ujeanpaul5@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

255 21087905IE UWIMANA Bibiane bibuwimana318@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

256 21022192DE UWIMANIDUHAYE Mediatrice uwimaniduhayemediatrice@gmail.com Bursar GS KIGINA 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 
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257 21095794BI UWINGENEYE Christine uwingeneyechristine2020@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

258 21020132DE UWIRAGIYE Jean Claude gisaclaude92@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

259 21043944DE UWIRINGIYIMANA Bonaventure buwi5030@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

260 21043944DE UWIRINGIYIMANA Bonaventure buwi5030@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

261 21035365HG UWISHEMA Benjamin uwishemabenja@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

262 21064382IE UWITONZE Rosalie uwitonzerosalie2021@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline ES RUSUMO 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

263 21103893FA UWITONZE Beatrice uwitonzebeatrice3@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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264 21072546FA UWIZEYE Evariste evaruwizeye2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

265 21072546FA UWIZEYE Evariste evaruwizeye2@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

266 21072546FA UWIZEYE Evariste evaruwizeye2@gmail.com 

Geography and 
History teacher 
A0 GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 8:00 - 10:30  

267 21021127GI UWIZEYIMANA Gaudence gaudenceuwizeyimana3@gmail.com Bursar 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 08/10/2021 14:00 - 16:30 

268 21044025GI UWONKUNDA Immaculée uwonkundaimmaculee1982@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

269 21044025GI UWONKUNDA Immaculée uwonkundaimmaculee1982@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies 

GS 
NYAKARAMBI 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

270 21063381GI UZAMUKUNDA Leonille leonilleuzamukunda07@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of 
Discipline 

RUSUMO 
HIGH 
SCHOOL 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 
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271 21063381GI UZAMUKUNDA Leonille leonilleuzamukunda07@gmail.com 

Deputy 
Headteacher in 
charge of Studies GS KIGINA 10/08/2021 11:00 - 13:30 

 
 


